blest, and the Northwest Quarter (Nl^Ji) of Section One (1), jn Township Thirty-six (36)
North, Range Three (3) tlest, which Eighty-two (82) foot parcel is described as follows:
Commencing at a point of the East l'ine of Michigan Avenue in the City of LaPorte, which
point is Three Hundred and Thirty-two (332) feet, more or less, souther'ly from where the
South line of 0sborn Street jn said City'intersects the East ljne of Michigan Avenue,
(formerly East ltlain Street), and whjch point is furthermore the Southwest corner of the
parcel of land heretofore and on July llth, 1902, conveyed to Wjll'iam E.

[...]

evjdenced by a deed duly recorded jn Deed Record No. 93, at Page 31.l, of the records
of said County, reference to wh'ich is hereby had; thence Southerly on the East line of
said Mich'igan Avenue Eighty-trvo (82) feet; thence Easterly at right angles, Two Hundred
and forty-two (242) feet to the West line of Monroe Street, in said City; thence Northerly
on the ldest line of Monroe Street Eighty-two (82) feet; thence Westerly at right angles
Two Hundred and forty-two (?42) feet to the place of beginning.